

Viscaria signs cooperation agreement with Laevas Sami village

Viscaria and Laevas Sami village have entered into a cooperation agreement to enhance both mining operations and reindeer husbandry in the Viscaria area. As part of the agreement, the parties have agreed on the compensation to be paid for the impact of the mining operations on the reindeer husbandry and that the Laevas Sami village withdraws its appeal against Viscaria's environmental permit.

"I am very pleased we have reached an agreement, and we look forward to collaborating with Laevas Sami village to ensure good conditions for both mining and reindeer husbandry. We continue our efforts to reopen the mine by 2026," says Jörgen Olsson, CEO of Viscaria.

"Laevas Sami village has made a significant and challenging decision today by choosing to enter into a cooperation agreement with Viscaria. We look forward to a positive dialogue with the company moving forward," says Niila Inga, Chairman of Laevas Sami village.

The agreement establishes fundamental principles for future cooperation, characterized by openness, trust, and respect for each other's interests. The parties will collaborate to avoid or minimize the impact of mining on reindeer husbandry and take measures to achieve this.

Despite these measures, some impact will be unavoidable, and the agreement specifies how Laevas will be compensated for this and also allows them to partake in the value development of the mining operations (so-called benefit sharing). The initial term of the cooperation agreement is 15 years, after which it can be extended by the parties. Laevas also retains the right to terminate the agreement early.

For more information about the appeals against the judgment of the Land and Environment Court in the environmental permitting process, please see to the company's permit portal at www.viscaria.se.

For further information, please contact:

Jörgen Olsson, CEO Mobile: +46 (0) 703 - 420 570 Email: jorgen.olsson@viscaria.com

Karin Svensson, Head of Communications

Mobile: +46 (0) 761 - 169 190 Email: karin.svensson@viscaria.com

info@viscaria.com or www.viscaria.com

This information is information that Gruvaktiebolaget Viscaria is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2024-08-28 18:03 CEST.



About Viscaria

Gruvaktiebolaget Viscaria is a company that is scaling up to become a modern and responsible producing mining company through the reopening of the Viscaria mine in Kiruna. The deposit's high copper grade, assessed mineral resources, geographical location and growing team of experienced employees provide good conditions for the company to become an important supplier of high-quality and responsibly produced copper - a metal that has a central role in Sweden's and Europe's climate transition. In addition to the Viscaria mine, the company holds a number of processing concessions and exploration permits in Arvidsjaur (Eva, Svartliden, Granliden) and Smedjebacken (Tvistbogruvan) - all in Sweden. The Parent Company's shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm Main Market (ticker VISC).

Attachments

Viscaria signs cooperation agreement with Laevas Sami village